HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: MARCH 15, 2022

CERT APPOINTMENT

BOYUM, BROOKE L
DOLINSEK, KAELEN M
FLEEK, JORDAN B
KENNEDY, GRACE M
LANCRETE, PETER J
LUNDEEN, THORVO N
MCKEEVER, JOSHUA P
OSTERGREN, DAVID M
SPERL, MEGHAN J
SULIIN, AHNA M
Total: 10

CERT LEAVE

DOTSON, JAINA L
EVERSON, TIMOTHY W
HORGESHIMER, JOHN P
MAXIM, GALEN M
POKRZYWINSKI, JOHN M
SCHNEIDERMANN, MARA E
TAALLERUD, MARY S

Total: 7

CERT RESIGNATION

MCLERAN, TARA L
SMITH, ADDIE E
GORDON, CYNTHIAJ
NELSON, COLLEEN O
RUDOLPH, JOHN W
STAUDUHAR, PENELOPE L
STROM, ANNETTE B
SWEDBERG, JUDITH M
Total: 8

CERT TEMP DECREASE

HOLLINDAY, GINA M
SCHROEDER, JESSICA L
Total: 2

CERT TEMP INCREASE

ALDRIDGE, JEANNA K
ASCHEMAN, CHARLOTTE M
BROWN, LISA C

CONLEY, CARRIE A
DEROSIER, CHAD A
GOTTSCHALD, MEGAN R
JAROS, JENNIFER M
KEDROWSKI, ASHLEY A
KIMMES, LAURA L

KLIMEK, BYRON T

MOZOL, DIANE L

SEGLEM, SARAH K
SMILANICH, DANIELLE C
SUNDAL, JENNIFER S
TWARDOWSKI, STEPHANIE A
WEBSTER, SAMANTHA A
ZADDACK, AMBER L

Total: 17

NON CERT APPOINTMENT

POSITION

SPEC ED EBD/EAST, (BA)IIl 2, NEW TEMP POS, ESSER FUNDING

GRADE 4/LOWELL, (BA)Ill 1, C RUDOLPH LAVALIER, TEMP POS

TEMP ASSIGNABLE TCHR/DW, (BA)IIl 1, TEMP POS

SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, (BA)IIl 1, ) ROYCRAFT

MATH INTERVENTIONIST TOSA/MYERS-WILKINS, (BA)Ill 8, N BROWMAN, TEMP POS
ELEM MUSIC SPECIALIST/LOWELL, (BA)III 1, K OLSON

TEMP ASSIGNABLE TCHR/DW, (MA)IV 6, TEMP POS

TEMP ASSIGNABLE TCHR/DW, (PH D) 7, TEMP POS

SCHOOL COUNSELOR/CONGDON PARK, (MA)IV 1, L WENTWORTH

TEMP ASSIGNABLE TCHR/DW, (BA)IIl 1, TEMP POS

POSITION

LTS GRADE 1/STOWE

EMOTIONAL BEHAVIOR DISORDER/ORDEAN EAST
BAND/ORDEAN EAST

OCCUPATIONAL SERVICES/DENFELD

GRADE 6/ ORDEAN EAST

SPEC ED SMI/EAST

GRADE 6/ORDEAN EAST

POSITION

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/PIEDMONT

SEPC ED SOCIAL WORKER/LOWELL/CONGDON
SPEC ED SMI/LAURA MACARTHUR

VISUAL ARTS/DENFELD

SCIENCE BIOLOGY/EAST

ENGLISH/DENFELD

LIFE SCIENCE/ORDEAN EAST, PREVOUSLY ON LWOP
PRE-KINDERGARTEN/DISTRICT WIDE

POSITION

SOCIAL STUDIES/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .9
LTS CHOIR/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .9

POSITION

SPANISH/DENFELD, PHYSICAL SCIENCE/DENFELD, .8 TO .9
WIN/ORDEAN EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD

PRE-K/PIEDMONT, 1/6 OVERLOAD

VISUAL ARTS/DENFELD, 1/6 OVERLOAD

SPEC ED/HOMECROFT, 1/6 OVERLOAD

SPEC ED/HOMECROFT, 1/6 OVERLOAD

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/PIEDMONT, 1/6 OVERLOAD

SCHOOL COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD
ORCHESTRA/ORDEAN EAST/CHESTER CREEK, MUSIC/MERRITT CREEK, .6 TO .9
ORCHESTRA/LINCOLN PARK/DENFELD, .8 TO .9

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD

SCHOOL COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD

FACS/ORDEAN EAST, SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST, .7 TO .8
ECFE/PIEDMONT/DW, PRE-K/WASHINGTON CENTER, .85 TO 1.0

SPEC ED ASD/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD

ECFE/LESTER PARK, ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/LESTER PARK, .925 TO 1.0
SPEC ED ECSE/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION

BALSAVICH, JANEL E
BRUCE, CARYN J
FIELDS, DYLAN D
GRAHAM, ELIZABETH J
HEGGESTAD, MARK J
JOY, STEPHANIE G
KASAPIDIS, JEREMY E
LAURION, ASHLEY L
MENSING, BRETT S
OLBERG, JAELAH S
PEDERSON, KARYN A
POHL, EMILY J
PRUDEN, MICHAEL D
RAKOWSKY, BETH A
Total: 14

PRE-SCHOOL PARA/PIEDMONT, 20/38WKS, $16.40/HR, D HOLL, TEMP POS
PRE-SCHOOL PARA/STOWE, 22.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, J BERGSTAD, TEMP POS
SUPV PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 35/38WKS, $15.48/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED BW PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, A GORHAM, TEMP POS
PRE-SCHOOL FLOAT PARA/DW, 39/38WKS, $16.40/HR, L BJORSEN, TEMP POS
0SSS/HOMECROFT, 40/52WKS, $18.96/HR,

AUTO MECHANIC/TRANSPORTATION, 40/52WKS, $24.48/HR, T MAKI

0SS ATTENDANCE/EAST, 40/44WKS, $15.79/HR, K WILSON

BUSINESS SVCS COORD, EXEC ASST/BUSINESS SVCS/UHG, 40/52WKS, $1,032/WK, ) DOLENTZ
SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 25/38WKS, $15.48/HR, J ERJAVEC

SPEC ED BW PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, NEW TEMP POS
INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/LINCOLN PARK, 40/40 WKS, $39,238/YR, D BANGOURA
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $19.54/HR, R TREMBLE
HEALTH ASST LPN PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $20.45/HR, K KLOBUCHAR

EFFECTIVE DATES

2/04/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022
2/01/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022

2/22/2022 6/10/2022
2/14/2022

1/31/2022 6/10/2022
2/15/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022

2/07/2022 6/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/10/2022 1/28/2022
8/30/2022 6/09/2023
1/04/2022 1/13/2022
2/28/2022

8/30/2022 6/09/2023
3/08/2022 5/06/2022
8/30/2022 6/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/28/2022
2/25/2022
6/10/2022
6/10/2022
6/17/2022
6/10/2022
2/21/2022
6/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/24/2022 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/22/2021 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022
2/01/2022 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022

10/19/2021 2/18/2022
1/25/2021 6/10/2022
1/24/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022

10/19/2021 2/18/2022
2/02/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022
8/31/2021 1/04/2022
2/16/2022 6/10/2022
1/10/2022 6/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

2/08/2022 6/10/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022
2/28/2022
2/14/2022 6/10/2022
2/07/2022 6/10/2022
1/26/2022
2/22/2022
2/14/2022
2/28/2022
2/14/2022
1/31/2022 6/10/2022
2/28/2022
1/31/2021
1/27/2022



NON CERT LEAVE

BECHTOLD, BRENDA S
BECHTOLD, BRENDA S
CANAVAN, KELLY B
DELUCA, JUSTINA |

DIVER, AMBER L

DUVALL, JACQUELINE E
ERDAHL, RACHEL L

FULLER, HANNA L

FULLER, HANNA L
GOODREAU, MARIAH M
HAMLIN, HANNAH J
HARRIS-MCCLELLAN, PATSY A
HOWARD, APRIL M
LAWREY, ELYSE Y

LY, NAM H

MAXIM, KOURTNEY A
MCDONALD PUERINGER, LIGIA
MEECE, ERIKA A

PRIVETT, WENDY J

RAPP, GEORGENE S
ROTHER, DESIREE J
SERRA-WIBERG, PATRICIA S
SPECHT, NATHAN T
SWARD, VICKI M

WHITE, KEVIN M

WINTER, LAURA B

Total: 26

NON CERT RESIGNATION

CANAVAN, KELLY B
EAST, MATTHEW A
PIORO, JACOB
*PLACEHOLDER
Total: 3

NON CERT RETIREMENT

MASSIE, BEVERLY C
TRUONG, SI
Total: 2

POSITION

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ORDEAN EAST
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ORDEAN EAST
SPEC ED PARA/ORDEAN EAST

SPEC ED PARA/EAST

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/STOWE

SPEC ED PARA/EAST

SPEC ED PARA/ORDEAN EAST

SUPV PARA/DENFELD

SUPV PARA/DENFELD

SPEC ED PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR
SPEC ED PARA/STOWE

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN PARK
0SSS/FINANCE

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/HOMECROFT
PRE-SCHOOL PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR
JOB COACH PARA/DW

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LINCOLN PARK
FOOD SERVICE MANAGER/LOWELL
OSS/DENFELD

SPEC ED PARA/EAST

PRE-SCHOOL PARA/PIEDMONT

SPED BW PARA/ORDEAN EAST

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ORDEAN EAST
SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST

CULTURAL IMMERSION PARA/LOWELL

POSITION

SPEC ED PARA/ORDEAN EAST
CHECK AND CONNECT PARA/ORDEAN EAST
SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST

POSITION

SPEC ED PARA/EAST
SECOND SHIFT ENGINEER I//HOMECROFT

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/24/2022
2/28/2022
1/10/2022
1/06/2022
1/24/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/24/2022
1/10/2022
1/04/2022
1/10/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/13/2022
1/10/2022
2/14/2022
4/25/2022
2/15/2022
3/09/2022
1/10/2022
3/07/2022
2/28/2022
1/11/2022
1/13/2022

1/27/2022
3/03/2022
1/18/2022

1/28/2022
1/14/2022
1/20/2022
1/31/2022
1/20/2022
1/14/2022
1/14/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022

1/20/2022
1/20/2022
1/20/2022
2/18/2022
5/10/2022

6/10/2022
1/13/2022
3/11/2022
3/07/2022
1/14/2022
6/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

2/15/2022
1/25/2022
2/11/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

6/10/2022
3/22/2022



